ETONE

GOLF SOCIETY

Established 2001

Jenkins has risen and not Feldon

To start with let me say what a
fabulous day we had on the weather
front. | need to highlight the fact that |
have had to adjust everyone’s score. It
seems on hole 13 most people played
and scored it as a Par 5 where in fact it
was a par 4. So, adjustments have
been made and Alan still tops the day
(on countback) with a splendid 26
points. Split into two halves of 13 and
13 he showed sone signs of
consistency. Is he back you ask? Who
knows as long as he and everyone else
still enjoys playing and enjoying the
delightful social aspect of the Society.
In close second was Geoff whose
round included a birdie but missed out
on top prize on countback by 1 point
by getting 12 points on the back 9.

A new course for us and am sure
everyone liked the course. The
weather makes a big difference also.
However, greens were surprisingly
quick despite being hollow tined
recently. Some challenging holes and
some to remember. Great new club
house too. Seemed a little too posh for
us.

The breakfast was great and just about
the right amount. One thing again |
would like to mention, | know | keep
going on and on and on about it, but
can we please be mindful of slow play.

It's those little things like getting to the
tee quickly (with a club), playing ready
golf and not waiting for others as long
as you are not in their firing line, putting
out if you can, all adds up and can knock
of minutes off the round and people and
clubs moaning at me. Now that we are
at the semi-final stages of the knockout
there should be no more excuses of long
rounds.

Has anybody seen Martin or Andy? |
know they exist. | am sure they joined
the Society, but they have disappeared.
May have to send out a search party.

The next event is the PLAYERS
WEEKEND. A lot of us are looking
forward to it. The whole weekend is
based on team events so we can bond.

All the information is on the website,
and | will upload room listings and
allocation very soon. | will work my
magic as usual with regards the
weather.

The next society one day event is at The
Chase Golf Club. We can finally play that
course again. The date is 21° July 2024

Please get your monies into me if you
intend to go. See you there.

MrC

LT

NEAREST
THE PIN
WINNERS

Front 9

Alan Jenkins
Back 9
Richard
Craddock

NP in 2

Phil McShane

Fines

£20.00

Total so far:

£61.00



23rd June 2024 www.etonegolfsociety.co.uk

Lost Balls Winner: David Oliver with a guess of 39.
Total balls lost was 44.

(Make sure you get your winnings off Stuart)

ANSTY EVENT

Wednesday 17 July 2024, 2:00 pm 1t tee
Cost is £30 (18 holes of golfin a buggy).
Windsor Tiffin: 6.30pm arrival for 7pm

REALLY NEED TO KNOW HOW MANY ARE COMING AND PAYMENT TO BE
MADE. CAN YOU ALL PLEASE EMAIL ME TO SAY YES/NO, THAT INLCUDES THE
CURRY. YOU HAVE UNTIL MONDAY 8™ JULY TO LET ME KNOW AND I WILL
THEN HAVE TO MOVE IT AGAIN IF WE DON’T GET ENOUGH.

A DEPOSIT HAS ALREADY BEEN PAID.

T FORGET...
Do I COUNT THE NUMBER

Still waiting for inspirational |( SYGisdes
ideas for our 25" Anniversary '
next year. Would be great if
you could put some thought

into it.

2024 Committee Members
Sohail Caratella, Phil McShane, Neil Bevan, Alan Jenkins,
Tony Hair, Steve Moore, John Oliver, Rob Luxton, Geoff Rice



FELDON VALLEY GOLF CLUB

FELDON VALLEY GOLF CLUB

S'ford Gross

11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 Back

Front 10

9

Hole Number

71

Par

97

©
N

95

26

109

24

97

24

111

24

111

22

106

22

95

22

82

20

91

20

115

19

114

19

104

18

127

16

12

14

16

10

~
—l

13

Stroke Index

Alan Jenkins

Handicap 16
Geoff Rice

Handicap 13
David Oliver

Handicap 26

Phil McShane
Handicap 15

Shane Harrower
Handicap 28
Stuart Oliver

Handicap 26
Dave Palmer

Handicap 19

Neil Bevan

1

0

2

Handicap 9

©
o
<

Rob Luxton

Handicap -2

Sohail Caratella

Handicap 4

Richard Craddock
Handicap 22
Tony Hair

Handicap 25
Nick Maling

Handicap 15
John Oliver

Handicap 35

B Eagle

2
el
=
[
N




Team 1

Sohail Caratella
Alan Jenkins
Dave Palmer
Martin Laycock
Total (Best 2)
Team 2

Rob Luxton
Richard Craddock
Andy Makin
Phil McShane
Total (Best 2)
Team 3

Neil Bevan
Tony Hair

David Oliver
John Oliver
Nick Maling
Total (Best 2)

Geoff Rice
Shane Harrower
Stuart Oliver
Steve Moore
Sean Mitchell
Total (Best 2)

CHASE

o O O O o o O O ©O O o o O O o o

o O O O o o

DRUIDS

22
22
20
21
44

18
12

26
44

18

14

13

32

13

18

22
40

BEVANS TEAM TROPHY

OUNDLE

20
16
29

49

28

18
46

18

22
11
28
50

16
22
18
40

FEL DON

20
26
22

48

21
19

24
45

22
19
24
16
18
46

26

24
22

50

SHIRLAND

O O O O o o o O O o o o O O o o

O O O O o o

RUSHDEN THREELOCKS KIDDERMINSTER

O O O O o o o O O o o o O O O o

O O O O o o

O O O O o o o O O o o o O O O o

O O O O o o

o O O o o o o O O o o o O O o o

o O O O o o

Total

141

135

128

130

Individual

Totals

62
64
71
21

67
35

68

58
33
46
27
59

39
24
38
40
40




Position

© 00 N O O b~ WN PR

e e R e e N R o =
© 0o N o o~ WN P O

Name

Shane Harrower
Phil McShane
Dave Palmer
Sean Mitchell

Tony Hair

Sohail Caratella
Alan Jenkins
John Oliver
David Oliver

Rob Luxton
Neil Bevan
Geoff Rice
Steve Moore
Martin Laycock
Nick Maling

Richard Craddock
Stuart Oliver
Andy Makin

Spare

CHASE

DRUID

OUNDLE

FEL DON
SHIRLAND
RUSHDEN
THREE LOCKS
KIDDERMINSTER

CHASE

O O O 0O 0O O O 0O 0O 0O oo oo oo o o o

24
32
27
27
32
24
20

ALAN JENKINS PAR 3 & 5°’s TROPHY

DRU

14

10

10

=
o @ o

O O O N 01 o N »g

ID

64

96
123
150
182
206
226

OUNDLE FELDON

iy
o U1 ©

O O Wk, OO NOM~MNWSNPMMOOO

11
11
11
0
12
6
11
7
11
9
8
10

o O U1 N 0o O O

Note: To qualify for this event a minimum of five events must be played

SHIRLAND RUSHDEN

O O OO OO O O O OO OO0 OoOOoO oo o o

O O OO OO0 O O O O 0O OO0 OoOOoO oo o o

THREE

O O O OO O O O O o0 o oo oo o o o o

Total
Allocated Shots Stableford Points Points/Shot

KIDDER

O O O OO O O 0O 0O 0O oo oo o oo o o

27
83
83
56
59
83
83
51
51
83
83
59
56
32
83
83
51
0
0

Total

11
30
29
19
18
25
23
14
14
22
22
15
14
8
19
15
8
0
0

Average

0.41
0.36
0.35
0.34
0.31
0.30
0.28
0.27
0.27
0.27
0.27
0.25
0.25
0.25
0.23
0.18
0.16
0.00
0.00




MATCHPLAY

15t Round 2" Round Quarter Finals Semi Finals Final
; Rob Craddock
3 Stuart Oliver Won 1 Up
Stuart Oliver Won W/0
g Stuart Oliver
5 Martin Laycock
= Phil McShane
3 Phil McShane
9 .
Sohail Caratella Won W/0

10 .
11 Sohail Caratella
2 Alan Jenkins
3 Nick Maling
14 Andy Makin

Nick Maling Won 2 Up
15 Nick Maling
16
17
18 Rob Luxton Won
19 Rob Luxton 2
20 Sean Mitchell
21 .
2 Neil Bevan Won W/0

Neil Bevan %2

23 John Oliver
24
25
2% Steve Moore
27 Dave Palmer Won 4 Up
28 Dave Palmer Won 6 & 5
29 Dave Palmer
30 Tony Hair Won 1 UP
31 Tony Hair

w
N

Geoff Rice




PAIRS COMPETITION

5 BEST SCORES FROM 8 TO COUNT

DRUID OUNDLE FEL DON CHASE SHIRLAND RUSHDEN THREE KIDDER Total Pos
(5/8)

Name

Martin Laycock 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Alan Jenkins 22 16 26 0 0 0 0 0

Total 43 16 26 0 0 0 0 0 5
Tony Hair 14 0 19 0 0 0 0 0

Nick Maling 13 28 18 0 0 0 0 0

Total 27 28 37 0 0 0 0 0 4
Andy Makin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Stuart Oliver 0 16 22 0 0 0 0 0

Total 0 16 22 0 0 0 0 0 <)
Sohail Caratella 22 20 20 0 0 0 0 0

Sean Mitchell 22 18 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 44 38 20 0 0 0 0 0 102 3
Phil McShane 26 18 24 0 0 0 0 0

Rob Luxton 18 28 21 0 0 0 0 0

Total 44 46 45 0 0 0 0 0 1
Neil Bevan 18 18 22 0 0 0 0 0

Dave Palmer 20 29 22 0 0 0 0 0

Total 38 47 44 0 0 0 0 0 2
John Oliver 0 11 16 0 0 0 0 0

Steve Moore 18 22 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 18 33 16 0 0 0 0 0 8
Richard Craddock 12 4 19 0 0 0 0 0

Geoff Rice 13 0 26 0 0 0 0 0

Total 25 4 45 0 0 0 0 0 6
David Oliver 0 22 24 0 0 0 0 0

Shane Harrower 0 0 24 0 0 0 0 0

Total 0 22 48 0 0 0 0 0 7




Course:
Name

Steve Moore
Sohail Caratella
Dave Palmer
Phil McShane
Alan Jenkins
Neil Bevan
Nick Maling
Tony Hair
Richard Craddock
Rob Luxton
John Oliver
Stuart Oliver
Sean Mitchell
David Oliver
Andy Makin
Martin Laycock
Geoff Rice
Shane Harrower

Total Players
Did not play

HANDICAPS

FELDON VALLEY GOLF CLUB

Current Handicap

Total

Stableford Score Factor
0.3
20 0.1
22 0.3
24 0.3
26 0.3
22 0.2
18 0.3
19 0.4
19 0.4
21 0.1
16 0.4
22 0.4
0.3
24 0.4
0.4
0.4
26 0.3
24 0.4
14
303

Difference

0.0
0.2
0.0
-0.6
-1.2
0.0
1.2
1.2
1.2
0.1
2.4
0.0
0.0
-0.8
0.0
0.0
-1.2
-0.8

Date: 23rd June 2024
Adjustments

0.0
0.2
0.0
-0.6
-1.2
0.0
1.2
1.2
1.2
0.1
2.0
0.0
0.0
-0.8
0.0
0.0
-1.2
-0.8

New Handicap

19.7
4.4
18.5
14.3
14.9
9.1
15.8
26.2
23.0
-2.0
36.0
25.7
19.1
24.8
21.2
20.8
11.7
27.6

SSS
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22




Phil McShane
Alan Jenkins
David Palmer
Sohail Caratella
Rob Luxton
David Oliver
Sean Mitchell
Geoff Rice

Nick Maling
Steve Moore
Neil Bevan
Shane Harrower
Martin Laycock
Stuart Oliver
Tony Hair

Andy Makin
John Oliver
Richard Craddock

Chase

O O O O O O O 0O 0O 0o o oo oo o o o

Druids

15
11
5
11

-
2 o

O O O kB O N O W w o o

CARATELLA CUP

Oundle Feldon Shirland

3 9 0
0.5 14 0
15 4 0
5 1 0
12 2 0

9 0

0 0
0 14 0
12 0 0
8 0 0
3 4 0
0 9 0
0 0 0
0.5 4 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0

BEST 5 FROM 8 SCORES

Rushden

O O O O O O O 0O 0O o O o oo o o o o

3 Locks

O O O O O O O O 0O 0o O o o o o o o o

Kidder

O O O O O O 0O OO0 O o o o o o o o o

Total

27
255
24
17
17
17
14
14
12
11
10

~

o O O

Position

© N N MDA M O PR

e L L R S =
o o o 00~ W N B O




