

Etone Golf Society

23rd June 2024 www.etonegolfsociety.co.uk

Established 2001

Jenkins has risen and not Feldon

To start with let me say what a fabulous day we had on the weather front. I need to highlight the fact that I have had to adjust everyone's score. It seems on hole 13 most people played and scored it as a Par 5 where in fact it was a par 4. So, adjustments have been made and Alan still tops the day (on countback) with a splendid 26 points. Split into two halves of 13 and 13 he showed sone signs of consistency. Is he back you ask? Who knows as long as he and everyone else still enjoys playing and enjoying the delightful social aspect of the Society. In close second was Geoff whose round included a birdie but missed out on top prize on countback by 1 point by getting 12 points on the back 9.

A new course for us and am sure everyone liked the course. The weather makes a big difference also. However, greens were surprisingly quick despite being hollow tined recently. Some challenging holes and some to remember. Great new club house too. Seemed a little too posh for us.

The breakfast was great and just about the right amount. One thing again I would like to mention, I know I keep going on and on and on about it, but can we please be mindful of slow play. It's those little things like getting to the tee quickly (with a club), playing ready golf and not waiting for others as long as you are not in their firing line, putting out if you can, all adds up and can knock of minutes off the round and people and clubs moaning at me. Now that we are at the semi-final stages of the knockout there should be no more excuses of long rounds.

Has anybody seen Martin or Andy? I know they exist. I am sure they joined the Society, but they have disappeared. May have to send out a search party.

The next event is the PLAYERS WEEKEND. A lot of us are looking forward to it. The whole weekend is based on team events so we can bond.

All the information is on the website, and I will upload room listings and allocation very soon. I will work my magic as usual with regards the weather.

The next society one day event is at The Chase Golf Club. We can finally play that course again. The date is 21st July 2024

Please get your monies into me if you intend to go. See you there.

MrC



NEAREST THE PIN WINNERS

Front 9

Alan Jenkins

Back 9

Richard

Craddock

NP in 2

Phil McShane

Fines

£20.00

Total so far:

£61.00

Etone Golf Society

23rd June 2024

www.etonegolfsociety.co.uk

Lost Balls Winner: David Oliver with a guess of 39.

Total balls lost was 44.

(Make sure you get your winnings off Stuart)

ANSTY EVENT

Wednesday 17 July 2024, 2:00 pm 1st tee Cost is £30 (18 holes of golf in a buggy). Windsor Tiffin: 6.30pm arrival for 7pm

REALLY NEED TO KNOW HOW MANY ARE COMING AND PAYMENT TO BE MADE. CAN YOU ALL PLEASE EMAIL ME TO SAY YES/NO, THAT INLCUDES THE CURRY. YOU HAVE UNTIL MONDAY 8TH JULY TO LET ME KNOW AND I WILL THEN HAVE TO MOVE IT AGAIN IF WE DON'T GET ENOUGH. A DEPOSIT HAS ALREADY BEEN PAID.

Still waiting for inspirational ideas for our 25thAnniversary next year. Would be great if you could put some thought into it.



Sohail Caratella, Phil McShane, Neil Bevan, Alan Jenkins, Tony Hair, Steve Moore, John Oliver, Rob Luxton, Geoff Rice

FELDON VALLEY GOLF CLUB

					FE	ELE	00	N	VA	LLE	Y	GC)LF	C	LU	B						
Hole Number	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	Front	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18	Back	S'ford	Gross
Par	4	3	4	4	4	3	4	5	4	9	5	3	4	4	3	4	4	5	4	9		71
Stroke Index	7	13	1	17	9	15	11	5	3		10	16	6	2	14	12	4	8	18			
Alan Jenkins	5	6	6	5	7	3	5	6	5	48	8	5	5	6	3	5	5	6	6	49		97
Handicap 16	2	0	1	1	0	3	2	2	2	13	0	1	2	1	3	2	2	2	0	13	26	
Geoff Rice	6	4	6	6	5	3	4	7	5	46	8	3	6	8	5	3	5	5	6	49		95
Handicap 13	1	2	1	0	2	2	3	1	2	14	0	2	1	0	0	4	2	3	0	12	26	
David Oliver	7	6	8	5	6	6	7	6	5	56	6	5	6	6	4	7	7	7	5	53		109
Handicap 26	1	0	0	2	1	0	0	3	3	10	2	1	2	2	2	0	1	2	2	14	24	
Phil McShane	7	4	5	5	6	4	5	6	4	46	7	4	5	6	4	6	7	7	5	51		97
Handicap 15	0	2	2	1	1	2	2	1	2	13	1	2	2	1	2	1	0	1	1	11	24	
Shane Harrower	7	4	8	6	5	6	5	8	6	55	7	4	4	8	4	7	8	7	7	56		111
Handicap 28	1	2	0	1	3	0	2	1	2	12	2	2	4	0	2	0	0	2	0	12	24	
Stuart Oliver	6	5	8	5	6	3	5	9	7	54	8	6	7	6	6	5	7	8	4	57		111
Handicap 26	2	1	0	2	1	3	2	0	1	12	0	0	1	2	0	2	1	1	3	10	22	
Dave Palmer	7	4	7	8	5	4	5	9	7	56	8	3	5	6	4	6	6	6	6	50		106
Handicap 19	0	2	1	0	2	2	2	0	0	9	0	3	2	1	2	1	1	2	1	13	22	
Neil Bevan	6	3	7	6	5	6	5	6	6	50	7	2	5	5	5	5	5	7	4	45		95
Handicap 9	1	2	0	0	2	0	1	2	1	9	0	3	2	2	0	1	2	1	2	13	22	
Rob Luxton	5	3	5	3	5	4	5	7	4	41	5	4	4	5	3	6	5	5	4	41		82
Handicap -2	1	2	0	2	1	1	1	0	2	10	1	1	2	0	2	0	1	2	1	10	20	
Sohail Caratella	6	4	4	4	6	3	6	6	5	44	6	5	5	5	5	5	5	6	5	47		91
Handicap 4	0	1	3	2	0	2	0	1	2	11	1	0	1	2	0	1	2	1	1	9	20	
Richard Craddock	7	4	8	4	6	3	7	9	8	56	8	4	7	8	7	5	6	8	6	59		115
Handicap 22	2	2	0	3	1	3	0	0	0	11	0	2	1	0	0	2	2	0	1	8	19	
Tony Hair	6	5	8	7	6	6	8	7	7	60	6	3	8	8	4	5	8	6	6	54		114
Handicap 25	2	1	0	0	1	0	0	2	1	7	2	3	0	0	2	2	0	2	1	12	19	
Nick Maling	7	7	5	6	6	4	6	7	5	53	5	4	6	7	5	6	5	7	6	51		104
Handicap 15	0	0	2	0	1	1	1	1	2	8	3	1	1	0	1	1	2	1	0	10	18	
John Oliver	8	5	6	6	7	7	6	7	8	60	9	7	8	9	5	7	7	7	8	67	-	127
Handicap 35	0	2	2	2	1	0	2	2	0	11	0	0	0	0	1	1	1	2	0	5	16	1
		2	Birdie					23	Par							Eagle						

BEVANS TEAM TROPHY

	CHASE	DRUIDS	OUNDLE	FELDON	SHIRLAND	RUSHDEN	THREE LOCKS	KIDDERMINSTER	Total	Individua
										Totals
Team 1										
Sohail Caratella	0	22	20	20	0	0	0	0		62
Alan Jenkins	0	22	16	26	0	0	0	0		64
Dave Palmer	0	20	29	22	0	0	0	0		71
Martin Laycock	0	21	0	0	0	0	0	0		21
Total (Best 2)	0	44	49	48	0	0	0	0	141	
Team 2										
Rob Luxton	0	18	28	21	0	0	0	0		67
Richard Craddock	0	12	4	19	0	0	0	0		35
Andy Makin	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		0
Phil McShane	0	26	18	24	0	0	0	0		68
Total (Best 2)	0	44	46	45	0	0	0	0	135	
Team 3										
Neil Bevan	0	18	18	22	0	0	0	0		58
Tony Hair	0	14	0	19	0	0	0	0		33
David Oliver	0	0	22	24	0	0	0	0		46
John Oliver	0	0	11	16	0	0	0	0		27
Nick Maling	0	13	28	18	0	0	0	0		59
Total (Best 2)	0	32	50	46	0	0	0	0	128	
Team 4										
Geoff Rice	0	13	0	26	0	0	0	0		39
Shane Harrower	0	0	0	24	0	0	0	0		24
Stuart Oliver	0	0	16	22	0	0	0	0		38
Steve Moore	0	18	22	0	0	0	0	0		40
Sean Mitchell	0	22	18	0	0	0	0	0		40
Total (Best 2)	0	40	40	50	0	0	0	0	130	

ALAN JENKINS PAR 3 & 5's TROPHY

										Total	Total	Average
Position	Name	CHASE	DRUID	OUNDLE	FELDON	SHIRLAND	RUSHDEN	THREE	KIDDER	Allocated Shots	Stableford Points	Points/Shot
1	Shane Harrower	0	0	0	11	0	0	0	0	27	11	0.41
2	Phil McShane	0	14	5	11	0	0	0	0	83	30	0.36
3	Dave Palmer	0	8	10	11	0	0	0	0	83	29	0.35
4	Sean Mitchell	0	10	9	0	0	0	0	0	56	19	0.34
5	Tony Hair	0	6	0	12	0	0	0	0	59	18	0.31
6	Sohail Caratella	0	10	9	6	0	0	0	0	83	25	0.30
7	Alan Jenkins	0	8	4	11	0	0	0	0	83	23	0.28
8	John Oliver	0	0	7	7	0	0	0	0	51	14	0.27
9	David Oliver	0	0	3	11	0	0	0	0	51	14	0.27
10	Rob Luxton	0	6	7	9	0	0	0	0	83	22	0.27
11	Neil Bevan	0	10	4	8	0	0	0	0	83	22	0.27
12	Geoff Rice	0	5	0	10	0	0	0	0	59	15	0.25
13	Steve Moore	0	7	7	0	0	0	0	0	56	14	0.25
14	Martin Laycock	0	8	0	0	0	0	0	0	32	8	0.25
15	Nick Maling	0	5	6	8	0	0	0	0	83	19	0.23
16	Richard Craddock	0	7	1	7	0	0	0	0	83	15	0.18
17	Stuart Oliver	0	0	3	5	0	0	0	0	51	8	0.16
18	Andy Makin	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00
19	Spare	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00
	Course											
	CHASE	40							_			
	DRUID	24	64		Note: To	o qualify for	or this ev	ent a mi	nimum o	f five events r	nust be played	1
	OUNDLE	32	96									
	FELDON	27	123									
	SHIRLAND	27	150									
	RUSHDEN	32	182									
	THREE LOCKS	24	206									
	KIDDERMINSTER	20	226									

MATCHPLAY

	1 st Round	2 nd Round		Quarter Finals		Semi Finals	Final
1 2		Rob Craddock					
3		Stuart Oliver Won W/O		Stuart Oliver Won 1 Up			
5		Martin Laycock		Phil McShane		Stuart Oliver	
7 8		Phil McShane					
9		Sohail Caratella Won W/O					
11 12		Alan Jenkins		Sohail Caratella			
13 14		Andy Makin				Nick Maling	
15 16		Nick Maling		Nick Maling Won 2 Up			
17 18		Rob Luxton Won					
19		Sean Mitchell		Rob Luxton ½			
21		Neil Bevan Won W/O			=		
23		John Oliver	-	Neil Bevan ½			
25 26		Steve Moore					
27 28		Dave Palmer Won 6 & 5		Dave Palmer Won 4 Up			
29		Tony Hair Won 1 UP	Tony Hair Won 1 UP			Dave Palmer	
31		Geoff Rice		Tony Hair			

PAIRS COMPETITION

			EE DO::	01140-	OLUBI 41:5	DI IOLIDE:	TUBEE	LABBEE		_
	DRUID	OUNDLE	FELDON	CHASE	SHIRLAND	RUSHDEN	THREE	KIDDER	Total	Pos
									(5/8)	
Name										
Martin Laycock	21	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		
Alan Jenkins	22	16	26	0	0	0	0	0		
Total	43	16	26	0	0	0	0	0	85	5
Tony Hair	14	0	19	0	0	0	0	0		
Nick Maling	13	28	18	0	0	0	0	0		
Total	27	28	37	0	0	0	0	0	92	4
Andy Makin	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		
Stuart Oliver	0	16	22	0	0	0	0	0		
Total	0	16	22	0	0	0	0	0	38	9
Sohail Caratella	22	20	20	0	0	0	0	0		
Sean Mitchell	22	18	0	0	0	0	0	0		
Total	44	38	20	0	0	0	0	0	102	3
Phil McShane	26	18	24	0	0	0	0	0		
Rob Luxton	18	28	21	0	0	0	0	0		
Total	44	46	45	0	0	0	0	0	135	1
Neil Bevan	18	18	22	0	0	0	0	0		
Dave Palmer	20	29	22	0	0	0	0	0		
Total	38	47	44	0	0	0	0	0	129	2
John Oliver	0	11	16	0	0	0	0	0		
Steve Moore	18	22	0	0	0	0	0	0		
Total	18	33	16	0	0	0	0	0	67	8
Richard Craddock	12	4	19	0	0	0	0	0		
Geoff Rice	13	0	26	0	0	0	0	0		
Total	25	4	45	0	0	0	0	0	74	6
David Oliver	0	22	24	0	0	0	0	0		
Shane Harrower	0	0	24	0	0	0	0	0		

HANDICAPS

Course:	FELDON VALLE	Y GOLF CLUB			Date: 23rd June	2024	
Name	Current Handicap	Stableford Score	Factor	Difference	Adjustments	New Handicap	SSS
					-	·	22
Steve Moore	19.7		0.3	0.0	0.0	19.7	22
Sohail Caratella	4.2	20	0.1	0.2	0.2	4.4	22
Dave Palmer	18.5	22	0.3	0.0	0.0	18.5	22
Phil McShane	14.9	24	0.3	-0.6	-0.6	14.3	22
Alan Jenkins	16.1	26	0.3	-1.2	-1.2	14.9	22
Neil Bevan	9.1	22	0.2	0.0	0.0	9.1	22
Nick Maling	14.6	18	0.3	1.2	1.2	15.8	22
Tony Hair	25.0	19	0.4	1.2	1.2	26.2	22
Richard Craddock	21.8	19	0.4	1.2	1.2	23.0	22
Rob Luxton	-2.1	21	0.1	0.1	0.1	-2.0	22
John Oliver	34.6	16	0.4	2.4	2.0	36.0	22
Stuart Oliver	25.7	22	0.4	0.0	0.0	25.7	22
Sean Mitchell	19.1		0.3	0.0	0.0	19.1	22
David Oliver	25.6	24	0.4	-0.8	-0.8	24.8	22
Andy Makin	21.2		0.4	0.0	0.0	21.2	22
Martin Laycock	20.8		0.4	0.0	0.0	20.8	22
Geoff Rice	12.9	26	0.3	-1.2	-1.2	11.7	22
Shane Harrower	28.4	24	0.4	-0.8	-0.8	27.6	22
Total Players		14					
Did not play	Total	303					

CARATELLA CUP

	Chase	Druids	Oundle	Feldon	Shirland	Rushden	3 Locks	Kidder	Total	Position
Phil McShane	0	15	3	9	0	0	0	0	27	1
Alan Jenkins	0	11	0.5	14	0	0	0	0	25.5	2
David Palmer	0	5	15	4	0	0	0	0	24	3
Sohail Caratella	0	11	5	1	0	0	0	0	17	4
Rob Luxton	0	3	12	2	0	0	0	0	17	4
David Oliver	0	0	8	9	0	0	0	0	17	4
Sean Mitchell	0	11	3	0	0	0	0	0	14	7
Geoff Rice	0	0	0	14	0	0	0	0	14	7
Nick Maling	0	0	12	0	0	0	0	0	12	9
Steve Moore	0	3	8	0	0	0	0	0	11	10
Neil Bevan	0	3	3	4	0	0	0	0	10	11
Shane Harrower	0	0	0	9	0	0	0	0	9	12
Martin Laycock	0	7	0	0	0	0	0	0	7	13
Stuart Oliver	0	0	0.5	4	0	0	0	0	4.5	14
Tony Hair	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	15
Andy Makin	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	16
John Oliver	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	16
Richard Craddock	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	16
			BEST 5 I	FROM 8 S	SCORES					